 CAUTION: These instructions are intended for use by professional mechanics who are trained in the proper use of power and hand
tools, using appropriate safety precautions (including eye protection).
Parts List CVM280
Part Description
No.
Included
Part
Number

2
O (4.37 kPa)
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
C
V
M
2
8
0
B
CV52008 Outlet at 3 O'Clock
CV52034 Outlet at 12 O'Clock
CV52015 Outlet at 9 O'Clock
C
V
M
2
8
0
T
CV52019 Outlet at 3 O'Clock
CV52021 Outlet at 6 O'Clock
CV52023 Outlet at 9 O'Clock
C
V
M
4
2
4
B
CV52016 Outlet at 3 O'Clock
CV52006 Outlet at 12 O'Clock
CV52009 Outlet at 9 O'Clock
C
V
M
4
2
4
T
CV52007 Outlet at 3 O'Clock
CV52017 Outlet at 6 O'Clock
CV52028 Outlet at 9 O'Clock
Outlet Orientations
Bottom Load Units
3:00 12:00 9:00
Top Load Units